Introduction
This publication contains information on mounting
dimensions, lugs and lug covers, internal and external
accessories, and trip unit and rating plug selection for K
Frame molded-case circuit breakers, as shown in Figure
1. It also describes the installation of neutral current
sensors for ground-fault protection.
Lug and Lug Cover Selection

S Short-time Protection
I Instantaneous
G Ground fault Ground Fault Protection
Z1 Ground-fault zone-selective interlock Optional
Z2 Ground fault and short-time ZSI Functions
R Replacement trip unit Replacement
For single-phase, 3-wire or 3-phase, 4-wire applications, order appropriate
neutral sensor.
Requires purchase of zone-selective interlock module(s) type T1M1 (120
Vac control voltage).
Table 3. Catalog number options for MicroVersaTrip Plus™ trip units available with K Frame circuit breakers.
Rating Plug Selection
Rating plugs available with MicroVersaTrip Plus™ trip
units in K Frame breakers are listed in Table 4.
Frame Type Sensor Rating, A Current Rating, A Rating Plug Cat. No.
300 TR8B300
400 TR8B400
K800 800 500 TR8B500
600 TR8B600
700 TR8B700
800 TR8B800
600 TR12B600K
K1200 1200 800 TR12B800K
1000 TR12B1000K
1200 TR12B1200K
Table 4. Rating plugs available with MicroVersaTrip Plus™ trip units in K Frame breakers.
Test Kit, Cat. No. TVRMS2
The portable, battery-powered test kit provides for
MicroVersaTrip Plus or PM trip unit self-tests and